Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 287 OF 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS MERLINO, DICKINSON, STROUGH AND HOGAN

AUTHORIZING AN INTERMUNICIPAL AGREEMENT WITH THE VILLAGE OF LAKE GEORGE TO REIMBURSE FOR ROUTINE MAINTENANCE OF THE CHARLES R. WOOD PARK

WHEREAS, the Village of Lake George has agreed to perform routine maintenance, disposal of refuse, cleaning of restrooms and daily supervision of the Charles R. Wood Park, either through the use of Village of Lake George labor forces or contractual services, and

WHEREAS, the Village of Lake George regularly submits invoices for reimbursement of these services to the Warren County Superintendent of Public Works, and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Public Works has requested that the County and the Village of Lake George enter into an intermunicipal agreement in order to memoralize the terms of the agreement to reimburse the Village for the services outlined above, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Chairman of the Board to execute an intermunicipal agreement with the Village of Lake George, 26 Old Post Road, P.O. Box 791, Lake George, New York 12845, to authorize reimbursement by the County for routine maintenance, disposal of refuse, cleaning of restrooms and daily supervision of the Charles R. Wood Park, either through the use of Village of Lake George labor forces or contractual services, for a term commencing upon execution by both parties and continuing until terminated by either party, upon thirty days written notice, in a form approved by the County Attorney.